e

511

July,28,1942
J.Claude Johnson
Present John M.Wible
J.Frank Combs

Board met at 10.10 A.M.

Minutes of preceding meeting read and approved.

On the advice of theirtiAttorney the following resolution was offered,
seconded and unanimously adopted:

Resolution: That the County will accept one fourth of the County taxes,
for the year 1942, on all property taken by the United States of Amerilca
at Cedar Point,as full settlement for all claims of the County against
this property for 1942 taxes; and the County Treasurer is hereby authorized
to refund three fourths of the amount pald by any one who may have already
pald the Full year’s (1942) taxes on any of the above mentioned property.

The Board decided that it had no authority to authorize the acceptance
of less than the full years taxes for the State.

Mr Wm.G.Fenwlck and Wm.A.Loker,representing the Commlssioners of
Leohardtown, agaln appeared before the Board 1n regard to*portion of the
Financial Corporations shares tax which they claim 1s due Leonardtown.
There was general discussion of the mxkkexx sublect. The Board decilded
to let the matter stand over until the next meetlng.

Clerk was instructed to write the State Roads Commission and recommend
the acceptance into the County Road system, for maintenance, the Cora
Clarke road,lst Dist.

Recelved from:

Robinson Barnes,for Peter Jones PBrop.,lst Dist. $58.00‘/
. Lillian B.Lgnch,Maint.G.L.Dawson to 6/30/42 31.25Y
Superv.of Election (R.N.Yates) filing fees 75.00V

Jos.D.Welner,Atty, (L.Snyder)for Caleb White prop,1stDist39, 00V

Mrs.Chas Millisén,maint.Jno.S8achs to 8/30/42 15,83V
Lloyd Hammett,Maint. Edmund Hammmett BcmOAThRE: 80,00 v/
Super.of Elections(R.N.Yates) filing fees 330,00
Harry Weiner,on a/c,maint Bessle Welner 50.00Y
— T amccecae——- --$638, 88
Passed and paild the following accounts:
c.G.F.
J.Bernard Goodwin,et al 4641-4046 $8.007
" 7 2,807
C & P Tel.Co. 8 27,95V
United Sani.Chem, Co. 9 46.85§
. State Comptroller 4050 115.30
Ben}.H,Duke,Clerk (Postage) 1 88,48V,
E.Ernest Woollen 2 200.00v/
County Com. (A.DC.) 3 200.00%
" 0.A.R.) 4 1000.00
J.Ralph Abell 5 78.00 v
Robt S.Burroughs 8 50,00 v
The Paul Co. 7 7.92v
————————————— $1805,08
Cash Order
Dog Fund 913 Mrs Raymond Suite $39.107
" 4 J.Howard Spalding 45,80/
" 5 Richard Dement 30,50V
" 8 Mrs Kennie Heard 45,00 /
----------- $160.40
1942 Levy ,
Cygtodian 364 Benj.H.Duke $25,00 Y
J&W (. 5 " 83,33 v
ilor 8 Howard Buckler 10.00 Y
Janitor 7 " 30.00 v/
New Assess. 8 J.C.Taylor 55.65«’
" 9 Harry C.Davis 52,00 Y,
8 370 Harvey W.Hilton 48,4579 $304.43




9

]Sgeriff

Pauper Coffins
Special Accts.
Sheriff

St.Mary's Co.Wel.Bomrd

C. & P.Tel o
St.Mary' Co.Wel.Board

Board adjourned at 2.15 P.M.

1943 Levy
Wm.E.Clarke
W.C.Mattingly Sons
St.Mary's Hospital
Wm.E.Clarke

OQAOR.
128
A.D.C.
128
A.D.B,
124
G.P. A,
183 for C.D. (Kijg)
4

$1oz.oo¢/

40.00 ¥

80.00
---------- $513.00

$458.35
;78.6L/

$21.70V

$1o.47:§/

134.50
......... $144.97

— XoT%2, i




	225 53
	225 54

